Singapore is set out in the section headed ‘‘Regulatory overview’’ in this prospectus.

Fluctuations in cost of services

Our cost of services mainly consist of the labour and related costs. Our labour and

related costs are the costs directly associated with deployment of manpower to provide

services to our customers. During the Track Record Period, labour and related costs

amounted to approximately S$9.2 million, S$12.2 million, and S$7.7 million respectively,

and accounted for approximately 95.9%, 96.1% and 93.2% of the total cost of services

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 183 –

during the Track Record Period, respectively. The labour and related costs make up a

significant component of our cost of services, and fluctuations in such costs will impact our

financial performance.

The following sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuations of

our labour and related costs on our profit before tax during the Track Record Period.

Fluctuations in our labour and related costs are assumed to be 5% and 10%, which is

commensurate with historical fluctuations in the change in our labour and related costs

during the Track Record Period.

For the year ended

31 July

For the six months ended

31 January

2014 2015 2015 2016

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

+/–5% (458)/458 (610)/610 (315)/315 (384)/384

+/–10% (915)/915 (1,219)/1,219 (631)/631 (768)/768

BASIS OF PREPARATION

Our Company was incorporated in the Cayman Islands as an exempted company with

limited liability under the Companies Law on 12 November 2015 and became the holding

company of SingAsia Investments upon completion of the Reorganisation. Details of which

are set out in the section headed ‘‘History, Reorganisation and Group structure’’ in this

prospectus.

The financial information of our Group has been prepared as if our Company had been

the holding company of SingAsia Investments throughout the Track Record Period.

CRITICAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND ESTIMATES

Our financial information has been prepared in accordance with International